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PE Team

Band/Strings

Choir

Honors Geometry Team

Algebra Team

Gold Community

American Sign Language (ASL)
Green Community

French

STEM Community

ESports Lab

Financial Literacy/Professional
Leadership Team

Spanish Team

Honors Algebra 2 Team

Art Team

ID Team
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Freshman Transition Room Guide

COURSES LOCATION HERE TO HELP YOU

Weight Room (take a right out of the theater
and go past the stairs)

P135 (take a left out of the theater and go past
the restrooms)

P146 (take a left out of the theater, go past the
restrooms and turn left. It will be on your right-hand
side)

D104

D105

D113

D205

D208

D210

D213

C114

C108

C112

Cc211

M231

B109

Mrs. Bergert & Mr. Jarvis

Mr. Irwin, Mrs. Giotta, Mrs. Laux & Mr.
Nauss

Mr. Kieffer & Ms. Meese

Mr. Alexander, Ms. Blair & Mr. Fisher
Mr. Hynd, Mrs. DiMarzio & Ms. Mellon

Mrs. Hoover, Mr. Frisbee &
Mr. Ferrell

Mrs. Kelly & Mr. Albanese

Mrs. Rockich, Mr. Knisely,
Mrs. Dimos & Ms. Anstine

Mrs. Ersing

Mr. Shreve, Mrs. Beshore,
Mr. Limbaugh & Mr. Kimbrough

Mr. Fish

Mr. Talbott & Mr. Richeson

Mr. Smith & Mrs. Molina
Mr. Brown & Mrs. Kobasic

Mrs. Balderson, Mrs. Boggs &
Mr. Seemann

Mrs. Metry, Mrs. Jones, Mr. Beitler &
Ms. Waldman
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Introduction to Gareer Tech Classes

COURSES LOCATION HERE TO HELP YOU

Future Teachers,
Mentors and Coaches

Horticulture

Light & Sound
(available at 6:45 pm)

Theater Arts

Construction Trades

Music Production

Sports Medicine

Photography

Video Production and
Streaming

Health Fields
Engineering
Animation and
Graphic Design/
Adobe Certification

Business

*Please note: First floor rooms will be in the 100s, and 2nd floor rooms will be in the 200s.

B113

Lower C Commons

Inside the Theater

Black Box (take a left out of the theater, and it
is next to restrooms)

P108 (take a left out of the theater, go past
restrooms, turn left, and at the end of the hall, turn
left)

W105 (take a right out of the theater, located
across from the weight room)

WH118 (take a right out of the theater, go past
the weight room and turn right at the end of the
hallway)

M223

L207 (next to photography class)

M208

M108

A208

B208

Mrs. Hershberger

Mrs. Woods

Mr. DePinto

Mrs. Sima-Dirham

Mr. Bricker

Mr. Thompson & Mr. Nauss

Mr. Shaheen

Mrs. Mathis-Bertosa

Mr. Patron

Mrs. Keyser & Mrs. Mason

Mr. Walbeck

Mrs. Patterson

Mrs. DeFays
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