

## WELCOME TO GLENOAK HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 2029!

## **Freshman Transition Room Guide**

COURSES	LOCATION	HERE TO HELP YOU
PE Team	Weight Room (take a right out of the theater and go past the stairs)	Mrs. Bergert & Mr. Jarvis
Band/Strings	P135 (take a left out of the theater and go past the restrooms)	Mr. Irwin, Mrs. Giotta, Mrs. Laux & Mr. Nauss
Choir	<b>P146</b> (take a left out of the theater, go past the restrooms and turn left. It will be on your right-hand side)	Mr. Kieffer & Ms. Meese
Honors Geometry Team	D104	Mr. Alexander, Ms. Blair & Mr. Fisher
Algebra Team	D105	Mr. Hynd, Mrs. DiMarzio & Ms. Mellon
Gold Community	D113	Mrs. Hoover, Mr. Frisbee & Mr. Ferrell
American Sign Language (ASL)	D205	Mrs. Kelly & Mr. Albanese
Green Community	D208	Mrs. Rockich, Mr. Knisely, Mrs. Dimos & Ms. Anstine
French	D210	Mrs. Ersing
STEM Community	D213	Mr. Shreve, Mrs. Beshore, Mr. Limbaugh & Mr. Kimbrough
ESports Lab	C114	Mr. Fish
Financial Literacy/Professional Leadership Team	C108	Mr. Talbott & Mr. Richeson
Spanish Team	C112	Mr. Smith & Mrs. Molina
Honors Algebra 2 Team	C211	Mr. Brown & Mrs. Kobasic
Art Team	M231	Mrs. Balderson, Mrs. Boggs & Mr. Seemann
ID Team	B109	Mrs. Metry, Mrs. Jones, Mr. Beitler & Ms. Waldman





## WELCOME TO GLENOAK HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 2029!

## **Introduction to Career Tech Classes**

COURSES	LOCATION	HERE TO HELP YOU
Future Teachers, Mentors and Coaches	B113	Mrs. Hershberger
Horticulture	Lower C Commons	Mrs. Woods
Light & Sound (available at 6:45 pm)	Inside the Theater	Mr. DePinto
Theater Arts	<b>Black Box</b> (take a left out of the theater, and it is next to restrooms)	Mrs. Sima-Dirham
Construction Trades	<b>P108</b> (take a left out of the theater, go past restrooms, turn left, and at the end of the hall, turn left)	Mr. Bricker
Music Production	<b>W105</b> (take a right out of the theater, located across from the weight room)	Mr. Thompson & Mr. Nauss
Sports Medicine	<b>W118</b> (take a right out of the theater, go past the weight room and turn right at the end of the hallway)	Mr. Shaheen
Photography	M223	Mrs. Mathis-Bertosa
Video Production and Streaming	L207 (next to photography class)	Mr. Patron
Health Fields	M208	Mrs. Keyser & Mrs. Mason
Engineering	M108	Mr. Walbeck
Animation and Graphic Design/ Adobe Certification	A208	Mrs. Patterson
Business	B208	Mrs. DeFays

<sup>\*</sup>Please note: First floor rooms will be in the 100s, and 2nd floor rooms will be in the 200s.

